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UNESCO MAB Sub-programme:UNESCO MAB Sub-programme:
„Role of Land/Inland Water Ecotones„Role of Land/Inland Water Ecotones

in Water Management and Restoration"in Water Management and Restoration"
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IHP-V
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The role of land/inland water ecotones in landscape 
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collaborative research. MAB Digest 4. UNESCO. 
Paris.
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IHP-VI, 2002-2007
Water Interactions: Systems at Risk and Social Challenges

Theme 1 - Global Changes and Water Resources 
Theme 2 - Integrated Watershed and Aquifer Dynamics 
Theme 3 - Land Habitat Hydrology 
Theme 4 - Water and Society 
Theme 5 - Water Education and Training 

regional focal areas addresses activities in the following the classes:
-  climatic (arid, humid, temperate, cold),
- land form (drylands, wetlands, mountains, small islands, coastal zones),
- land use (urban, rural, natural environment). 

Wetlands are identified as particular areas of concern, because they play an 
essential ecological role in a predominantly water-determinated environment. 
Wetlands are increasingly endangered by both pollution and land reclamation. 
Water interactions are not well known in wetlands, thus additional efforts are 
needed both for preservation and rehabilitation purposes. 

http://www.unesco.org/water/ihp/ihp_six.shtml
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Theme 1 –  Adapting to the impacts of global changes on river basins
                   and aquifer systems
Theme 2 -  Strengthening water governance for sustainability
Theme 3 -  Ecohydrology for sustainability
Theme 4 -  Water and life support systems
Theme 5 -  Water education for sustainable development

Focal area 3.1 - Ecological measures to protect and remediate catchments process
Focal area 3.2 - Improving ecosystem quality and services by combining structural 
solutions with ecological biotechnologies
Focal area 3.3 - Risk-based environmental management and accounting
Focal area 3.4 - Groundwater-dependent ecosystems identification, inventory 
and assessment

IHP-VIIIHP-VII (2008 – 2013) (2008 – 2013)
Water Dependencies:Water Dependencies:

Systems under Stress and Societal ResponsesSystems under Stress and Societal Responses

Focal area 1.4 - Managing groundwater systems' response to global changes
Objectives

http://www.unesco.org/water/ihp/ihp_six.shtml
http://www.unesco.org/water/ihp/ihp_six.shtml
http://www.unesco.org/water/ihp/ihp_six.shtml
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GOALS ADDRESSEDGOALS ADDRESSED
demonstrating demonstrating the application of the ecohydrology approach to the application of the ecohydrology approach to 
solve issues surrounding water, environment and people;solve issues surrounding water, environment and people;

contributing to the development of research on ecohydrology contributing to the development of research on ecohydrology 
and to the increase in scientific knowledge to implement and to the increase in scientific knowledge to implement 
integrated watershed management and identify solutions to integrated watershed management and identify solutions to 
sustainable development in ecological and social systems in sustainable development in ecological and social systems in 
which water acts as a main driver; andwhich water acts as a main driver; and

validation, both in qualitative and quantitative terms, of the validation, both in qualitative and quantitative terms, of the 
effectiveness of the ecohydrology approach in practice, based effectiveness of the ecohydrology approach in practice, based 
on on the the Ecohydrology ProjectEcohydrology Project SAC and IHP recommendations SAC and IHP recommendations..

Joint IHP-MAB Main Line of Action 4 for 2004 – 2005 of Subprogramme II.1Joint IHP-MAB Main Line of Action 4 for 2004 – 2005 of Subprogramme II.1
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LANDSCAPE
• reduction of erosion and landslides

using ecohydrology and 
phytotechnology

• risk assessment and solving user 
conflicts

FLOODPLAINS
• flood protection

• biodiversity restoration
• conversion of nutrient into biomass 

for water quality improvement
• production of bioenergy (biomass)

WETLANDS
• inter-basin water transfer

• conservation and sustainable use of 
transboundary wetlands

RESERVOIRS
• improvement of water quality and 

maintenance of biodiversity
• elimination of toxic algal blooms
•water for drinking and recreation

ESTUARY
& COASTAL AREAS
• maintaining biodiversity,

• improvement of water quality
• maintaining fisheries and 

recreation to generate income for 
local population

LACAR

AMAZONAS

POLESIE

PILICA

SERENGETTI

DANUBE

GUADIANA

UNESCO Demonstration Projects on Ecohydrology

SAGULING

CITIES
• pollution reduction by controlling river 

hydraulics
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In the inflow delta the Malewa 
has cut down through alluvial 
sediments as the water table 
remains at lake level, C. 
papyrus dries as river no 
longer spreads out.
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Earlier channels as river 
branched through 
papyrus swamp
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below land 
surface in areas 
that used to be 
Swamp
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Wetland sekwencyjny - retencja
i konwersja nutrinetów w biomasę

Eutrofizacja
i obniżenie jakości wody 

Transfer nutrinetów / materii
organicznej do rzeki 

KENIAKENIA

Reduction of eutrophication by conversion of nutrients and Reduction of eutrophication by conversion of nutrients and 
sediment into biomass for sustainable use and biodiversity sediment into biomass for sustainable use and biodiversity 
restorationrestoration
Naivasha LakeNaivasha Lake

Intensywne rolnictwo

Wykorzystanie lądu pod uprawy i pastwiska

Wzrost zaludnienia (10x/20 lat)

Wylesienie



    

19641964

19861986

19971997

20012001

BRASILBRASIL



    

Years

Fl
oo

d 
du

ra
tio

n 
(a

bo
ve

 2
33

,5
)

10

40

70

100

130

160

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

NM CP FI ML MC NI
ESTRATÉGIA REPRODUTIVA

0

0.5

1

1.5

2
BIOMASSA (Kg/10m2)

Reproductive strategiesReproductive strategies

Biomass (kg.10mBiomass (kg.10m-2-2))

NM CP FI ML MC NI
ESTRATÉGIA REPRODUTIVA

0

0.5

1

1.5

2
BIOMASSA (Kg/10m2)Biomass (kg.10mBiomass (kg.10m-2-2))

Reproductive strategiesReproductive strategies
NM CP FI ML MC NI

ESTRATÉGIA REPRODUTIVA

0

0.5

1

1.5

2
BIOMASSA (Kg/10m2)

Reproductive strategiesReproductive strategies

Biomass (kg.10mBiomass (kg.10m-2-2))

NM CP FI ML MC NI

ESTRATÉGIA REPRODUTIVA

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

BIOMASSA (Kg/10m2)

Reproductive strategiesReproductive strategies

Biomass (kg.10mBiomass (kg.10m-2-2))

NM CP FI ML MC NI
ESTRATÉGIA REPRODUTIVA

0

0.5

1

1.5

2
BIOMASSA (Kg/10m2)

Reproductive strategiesReproductive strategies

Biomass (kg.10mBiomass (kg.10m-2-2))

NM CP FI ML MC NI
ESTRATÉGIA REPRODUTIVA

0

0,5

1

1,5

2

BIOMASSA (Kg/10m2)

Reproductive strategiesReproductive strategies

Biomass (kg.10mBiomass (kg.10m-2-2))

NM CP FI ML MC NI
ESTRATÉGIA REPRODUTIVA

0

0,5

1

1,5

2

BIOMASSA (Kg/10m2)

Reproductive strategiesReproductive strategies

Biomass (kg.10mBiomass (kg.10m-2-2))

Flood duration x Flood duration x 
juveniles abundancejuveniles abundance

BRASILBRASIL



    European Regional Centre for Ecohydrology u/a UNESCO, Lodz, Poland

ERCE Opening Symposium

Opening Symposium of the
European Regional Centre for Ecohydrology

under the auspices of UNESCO 

31st May 2006
ERCE, Poland 
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Education and Training

- Advance Study Courses
(Austria, Croatia, Hungary, Italy, Poland, Portugal)  

-Scholarships and students exchange, post-graduate scholarships
(Australia, Belarus, Brazil, Ethiopia, France, Greece, Ireland, Kenya, DR Congo, 
Mali, Morocco, Nigeria, Portugal, Turkey, UK, Ukraine and others);

- University Curriculum (classes for students of the University of Lodz, 
Faculties of: Geography, Biology, Environment Protection)

European Regional Centre for Ecohydrology / UNESCO, Poland



    

Guidelines for the Integrated Management 
of the Watershed -Phytotechnology and 
Ecohydrology”, UNEP/UNESCO 2002
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http://www.unep.or.jp/ietc/publications/Freshwater/FMS5

Integrated Watershed Management - 
Ecohydrology & Phytotechnology - 
Manual  UNESCO/UNEP, 2004

http://www.unep.or.jp/Ietc/Publications/Water_Sanit
ation/integrated_watershed_mgmt_manual



    

International Journal
Ecohydrology & Hydrobiology
Launched in 2001
PL ISSN 1642-3593 
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http://www.ecohydro.pl/



    
ERCE, Poland  

“Masters Course in Environmental Evaluation
of Hydrologic Systems – Ecohydrology” Universidad Nacional de La Plata

Facultad de Ciencias Naturales y Museo
y Facultad de Ingeniería 

University of La Plata, Argentina
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http://www.unesco.org/water/

International Hydrological Programme (IHP) 
UNESCO/Division of Water Sciences (SC/HYD) 

1 rue Miollis 
75732 Paris Cedex 15 

FRANCE 
Tel : +33 1 45 68 40 01 
Fax: +33 1 45 68 58 11 
Email: ihp@unesco.org 

Progamme officer: Mrs Lisa Hiwasaki

       UNESCO IHP
HEADQUARTER

mailto:
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Africa 
UNESCO Nairobi Office 
Mr. Emmanuel Naah 
PO Box 30592 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Tel.: + 254 20 62 23 51 
Fax: + 254 20 21 59 91 
e.naah@unesco.org

Arab States 
UNESCO Cairo Office 
Mr. Radwan Al-Weshah 
8 Abdel Rahman Fahmy St 
Garden City 
Cairo 11511, Egypt 
Tel.: + 202 794 30 36 / 5599 
Fax: + 202 794 52 96 
r.weshah@mail.unesco.org.eg

Europe 
UNESCO Venice Office 
Mr. Philippe Pypaert 
Castello 4930 
Palazzo Zorzi 
30122 Venice, Italy 
Tel.: + 39 41 520 07 97 
Fax: + 39 41 528 99 95 
p.pypaert@unesco.org

Latin America and the Caribbean 
UNESCO Montevideo Office 
Ms. María Concepción Donoso 
Edificio MERCOSUR 
Calle Dr. Luis Piera 1992, 2° piso 
PO Box 859 
11200 Montevideo, Uruguay 
Tel.: + 598 2 413 20 75 
Fax: + 598 2 413 20 94 
phi@unesco.org.uy

South and Central Asia 
UNESCO New Delhi Office 
Mr. Bhanu Neupane 
B 5/29 Safdarjung Enclave 
New Delhi 110029, India 
Tel.: + 91 11 671 3000 
Fax: + 91 11 671 3001 / 3002 
b.neupane@unesco.org

Southeast Asia and the Pacific 
UNESCO Jakarta Office 
Mr. Giuseppe Arduino 
UNESCO House 
Jalan Galuh (II), No. 5 
Kebayoran Baru 
P.O. Box 1273/JKT 
Jakarta Selatan 12110, Indonesia 
Tel.: + 62 21 739 9818 
Fax: + 62 21 7279 6489 
g.arduino@unesco.org

Regional Offices for UNESCO

http://www.unesco-nairobi.org/
mailto:e.naah@unesco.org
mailto:r.weshah@mail.unesco.org.eg
http://www.unesco.org/venice
http://www.unesco.org/venice
http://www.unesco.org/venice
mailto:p.pypaert@unesco.org
http://www.unesco.org.uy/phi
mailto:phi@unesco.org.uy
http://www.unesco.org/newdelhi
mailto:b.neupane@unesco.org
http://www.unesco.or.id/
http://www.unesco.or.id/
http://www.unesco.or.id/
mailto:g.arduino@unesco.org
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European Regional Centre for Ecohydrology
3, Tylna Str

90-364 Lodz, Poland
+48 (42) 681 70 07

mcepan@mcepan.lodz.pl
www.mcepan.lodz.pl

www.erce.unesco.lodz.pl.




